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Discovery Bay Corvette Club Executive Board 2021

Officers
President Ed OO0Br i e 825-634-2634 h2oskied@sbcglobal.net
Vice President Dave Peck 925513-7532 thedeltaflyer@sbcglobal.net
Treasurer Brian Enbom 925-516-7712 benbom47@gmail.com
Secretary Neva Burdick 925 -640-8420 neva.burdick@sbcglobal.net
Events Shari Peck 925-784-0120 shari.peck@att.net
Publications Laura Hardt 925-234-8430 corvettenewsletter@hotmail.com
WSCC Rep. Bill Burdick 925-876-8420 bill_burdick@sbcglobal.net

Public Relations Diana Cernera 925-240-5971 dicernera@att.net
Quartermaster Nancy OO BB25634-2634 nancy.smith.obrien@gmail.com
Member -at-Large Vacant

Webmaster Ralph Cernera 925-240-5971 rcernera@att.net

Appointed Positions

Sunshine Person  Connie Miller 408-340-3166 conniem1943@yahoo.com
NCM Ambassador Dave Gatt 925-513-1605 dgatt@comcast.net

Meeting Schedule: First Thursday of each
month, except when otherwise noted.

Next Meeting: January 6th, 2022

Need to show Proof of Vaccination
or Negative Covid Test Results

Location: Discovery Bay Yacht Club

Board Meeting: 6:30 PM within 72hrs to get in the door at
General Meeting: Meeting 7:30 PM DBYC and Masks Must Be Worn.

All members are urged to attend the
meetings and guests are always welcome!

Mailing address: PO Box 1158, Discovery Bay, CA 94505 -1158
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Discovery Bay Corvette Club - Harvest Park Bowling Event

Meet at Harvest Park Bowl
5000 Balfour Road, Brentwood

When: Saturday January 22, 2022
Time: 4pm - 6:30pm
$31.40 per person includes:
2 hours of bowling (4:30pm- 6:30pm)
Shoes and Wings and Pizza!

Please RSVP by sending a check to Karen Murphy 6y
Friday, January14th, and call/text her at

408-666-9310 if you fiave any questions.
Please send check made out to Karen Murphy

to 4781 Spinnaker Way, Discovery Bay, CA 94505




Vice President - Shari Peck

Happy New Year Discovery Bay Corvette

Dave and | had a fun time challenging everyone with the Christmas Trivia contest at the
Christmas Party at Sweeneyods. Ne x 8 | thirk averyonenhad
a great time and a delicious lunch.

I look forward to the new year and alot of fun events as | pass the torch to Karen Murphy! Karen
has tons of enthusiasm and energy and a lot of great ideas for this coming y e a rewerdts. Of
course she always welcomes your ideas, so let her know if you want to host a run. Please make
sure you show her your support by joining the club for our first event on  January 22 ™ at the
Harvest Park Bowl . |l tds under new ownership,
i snét these days! ndwbhave wood fired pizta tasitavhas justh se go before.

We welcomed new members Mike and Tammy Lopez with their badges at our Christmas party,

but | wanted to thank Tammy again for making the beautiful and thoughtful DBCC ornaments
that they gave to those attending the party. Iti s a wonderful addition to our Christmas tree!
They will be bringing what they have left to the January meeting for those who could not attend

the party.

| know that Laura is publishing the anniversary dates in a separate portion of the newsletter,
but | w anted to just highlight some of the 2022 milestone anniversaries.

25 Years
Joe and Kathy Pimentel
20 Years
Rich and Patty Brunetto
15 Years
Gordy and Carol Wilson
Craig and Kathy Zickenburg
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